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Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Caroline Chao, Columbus FSC
  2 Dana Stohler, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Carolyn Wise, Lincoln Center FSC

Adult Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Jeff Buchanan, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Dana Stohler, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Diana Ragsdale, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Carolyn Wise, Lincoln Center FSC

Adult Silver Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Diana Ragsdale, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 1 - Final Standings
  1 Lindsey Kuhns, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Tatiana Miller, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 2 - Final Standings
  1 Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Allie Hodorski, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Karolyne Bailey, Nashville FSC

Basic 3 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jaynee Zink, Learn-to-Skate Cincin...
  2 Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Alex Vance, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 3 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Krumwiede, Northern KY SC
  2 Luke Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3-TIE Melissa McGuire, Chiller FSC
  3-TIE Haley Dumitru, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 4 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Gagnon, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Dory Wilson, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Adam Cecil, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Sylvia Hyatt, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 4 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Abigail Heatherly, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Katheryn Labhart, Thoroughbred FSC
  3 Jocelyn Lachapelle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Tricia O'Day, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Brianna Morris, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 5 - Final Standings
  1 Brooklyn Bowles, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Meredith Jones, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Charlotte Young, Thoroughbred FSC
  4 Emmy Francek, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Emmalee Lintner, Louisville Skating Ac...

Basic 6 - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Annie Trentham, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kelsey Clements, Northern KY SC
  3 Samatha Katz, Chiller FSC
  4 Phoebe Foss, Columbus FSC

Basic 6 - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lexi Hemker, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Katrina Fitzpatrick, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Hannah Rosen, Chiller FSC
  4 Noelle Culp, Troy SC

Basic 7 - Final Standings
  1 Sean Harp, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Claudia Lee, Lincoln Center FSC

Basic 8 - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Knott, Columbus FSC
  2 Krista Murphy, Northern KY SC
  3 Natalie Pantalos, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Rose Temizer, Northern KY SC
  5 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World Skating...
  6 Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC

Basic Skill Tots - Final Standings
  1 Rheanna Walther, Northern KY SC
  2 MacKenzie Mehlhaff, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Emma Martinez, Louisville Skating Ac...

Beginner I Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Culp, Troy SC
  2 Hannah Zehnder, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Ana Martinez, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Darla Holland, Chiller FSC
  5 Katie Helou, ISC of Indianapolis
  6 Moira Hyatt, Louisville Skating Ac...
  7 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC

Beginner I Girls Free Skating - Group A  - Final Standings
  1 Skyler Shipstad, Knoxville FSC
  2 Nicole Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Karlie Rice, Fort Wayne ISC
  4 Ann Griffith, Troy SC
  5 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
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Beginner I Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Maria Fu, Queen City FSC
  2 Erin Olson, Troy SC
  3 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Katie Helou, ISC of Indianapolis
  5 Ashton Clemons, Louisville Skating Ac...

Beginner I Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Mykaela Wolsing, Northern KY SC
  2 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Jessica Voorhees, Northern KY SC
  4 Zoe Maish, ISC of Indianapolis
  5 Molly Holder, Louisville Skating Ac...
  6 Gretchen Fuller, Louisville Skating Ac...

Beginner I Girls Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Carly Markovich, Northern KY SC
  2 Katie Bowman, Fort Wayne ISC
  3 Aarica Parker, Thoroughbred FSC
  4 Emily Meyer, Oxford SC
  5 Andrea Johnson, Thoroughbred FSC
  6 Darla Holland, Chiller FSC

Beginner II Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Molly Holder, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Zoe Maish, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Rachel Clement, Nashville FSC
  4 Gretchen Fuller, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Taylor Weber, Northern KY SC

Beginner II Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Andrea Johnson, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Aarica Parker, Thoroughbred FSC
  3 Daniel McGaffin, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Angela Messina, Queen City FSC
  5 Maggie Croy, Fort Wayne ISC

Beginner II Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Livvy Shilling, Columbus FSC
  2 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC
  3 Jordan Hawkins, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Elise Wellman, Fort Wayne ISC
  6 Rachel Clement, Nashville FSC

Beginner II Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Amanda Colson, Nashville FSC
  2 Angela Messina, Queen City FSC
  3 Tara Sullivan, Northern KY SC
  4 Maggie Croy, Fort Wayne ISC
  5 Kayla Orta, Northern Virginia Ska...
  6 Annamarie Nocera, Columbus FSC

Beginner Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC
  3 Nicole Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Rachael Bachman, Columbus FSC
  5 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...

Beginner Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Katie Bowman, Fort Wayne ISC
  3 Taylor Weber, Northern KY SC
  4 Maggie Croy, Fort Wayne ISC
  5 Annamarie Nocera, Columbus FSC

Beginner-Preliminary Showcase - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Elaina Andrews, Indiana/World Skating...
  2 Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC
  3 Rachel Clement, Nashville FSC
  4 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC
  5 Stephani Harp, Thoroughbred FSC

Beginner-Preliminary Showcase - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Joy Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Brittney Lovdal, Northern KY SC
  3 Rachel Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC
  4 Kaja Burke-Williams, South Dayton FSC
  5 Michelle Lee, South Dayton FSC

Beginner-Preliminary Showcase - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Trina Moulton, Nashville FSC
  2 Savannah Nicley, Nashville FSC
  3 Meghan Noga, South Dayton FSC
  4 Emma Wonn, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Krystann Thies, Thoroughbred FSC

Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Marylynne Anderson-Cooper, Thoroughbred FSC

Bronze Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance
  1 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Marylynne Anderson-Cooper, Thoroughbred FSC

Bronze Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance
  1 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Marylynne Anderson-Cooper, Thoroughbred FSC
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Free Skate 1 - Final Standings
  1 Tessa Martinez, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Caroline Cunningham, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Rachel Culp, Troy SC
  4 Brianna Nesbitt, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Seth Mackey, Louisville Skating Ac...
  6 Ashton Spegal, Louisville Skating Ac...

Free Skate 2 - Final Standings
  1 Krystann Thies, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Sara Rose Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac...

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Alicia Hsu, Nashville FSC
  2 Chelsea Christopher, Strongsville Skating ...
  3 Cassie Andrews, Indiana/World Skating...
  4 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC
  5 Heather Bucker, Nashville FSC
  6 Christie Sidwell, Nashville FSC
  7 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC
  8 Jennifer Henderson, Northern KY SC
  9 Kristen Ludwig, Queen City FSC
 10 Valerie Cerasuolo, Nashville FSC

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Alicia Hsu, Nashville FSC
  2 Cassie Andrews, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Chelsea Christopher, Strongsville Skating ...
  4 Kacie Kotnik, Lincoln Center FSC
  5 Keta Burke-Williams, South Dayton FSC
  6 Heather Buckner, Nashville FSC
  7 Christie Sidwell, Nashville FSC
  8 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana/World Skating...
  9 Jennifer Henderson, Northern KY SC
 10 Angela Hannie, Nashville FSC

Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Joshua Liang, Nashville FSC
  2 Nicholas Anderson, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Christopher Argodale, Nashville FSC
  4 Jordan Griffin, Queen City FSC

Intermediate Mens Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Christopher Argodale, Nashville FSC
  2 Nicholas Anderson, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Joshua Liang, Nashville FSC
  4 Jordan Griffin, Queen City FSC

Intermediate Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Amanda McGoldrick, Oxford SC
  4 Anne Runyon, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Joy Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
  1 Deme Khamken, Music City FSC
  2 Nicholas Anderson, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana/World Skating...
  4 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC

Junior Spins - Final Standings
  1 Kendra Ralston, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Courtney McClure, Louisville Skating Ac...

Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana/World Skating...
  2 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Kristen Schultz, Queen City FSC
  4 Anna Stone, Fort Wayne ISC
  5 Ashlie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac...

Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Jackie Shao, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Shaina Lane-Reese, Nashville FSC
  4 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  5 Abigail Rogers, Indiana/World Skating...
  6 Abby Carter, Nashville FSC
  7 Anna Stone, Fort Wayne ISC
  8 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  9 Kate Murdock, Nashville FSC

Juvenile Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Megan Conley, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  3 Monica Cheng, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  6 Shanna Keegan, Thoroughbred FSC

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Jackie Shao, Lincoln Center FSC
  2-TIE Robin Williams-Neal, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2-TIE Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  4 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Rebecca Pomerantz, Chiller FSC
  6 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...

Novice Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC
  2 Jessica Desrosiers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Robin Williams-Neal, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Emily Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis
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Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Melissa Vogerl, Queen City FSC
  2 Briana Braver, Columbus FSC
  3 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC
  4 Justine Daley, Queen City FSC
  5 Kayla Whaley, Lincoln Center FSC
  6 Rebecca Pomerantz, Chiller FSC
  7 Liz Kidwell, Music City FSC
  8 Anne Runyon, Louisville Skating Ac...
  9 Angela Hannie, Nashville FSC

Open Juvenile Ladies Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Halie Mosher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Briana Braver, Columbus FSC
  3 Kayla Whaley, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Carrie Diroll, Columbus FSC
  5 Liz Kidwell, Music City FSC

Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2-TIE Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2-TIE Rebecca Bohn, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance
  1 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Rebecca Bohn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance
  1 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Rebecca Bohn, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Corinne Oliphant, Nashville FSC
  2 Martin Brittain, Indiana/World Skating...

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Jackie Shao, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Kirsten Clark, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Shaina Lane-Reese, Nashville FSC
  4 Abby Carter, Nashville FSC
  5 Macrae Roark, Indiana/World Skating...
  6-TIE Corinne Oliphant, Nashville FSC
  6-TIE Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  8 Stefanie Griffin, Queen City FSC
  9 Stephanie Henderson, Northern KY SC
 10 Kate Murdock, Nashville FSC

Pre-Juvenile Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Ernie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Daniel McGaffin, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC
  2 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  3 Corinne Oliphant, Nashville FSC
  4 Cali Warta, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Emily Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Hayslip, Nashville FSC
  2 Kaitlin Bice, Fort Wayne ISC

Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Michelle Goloschokin, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Linde LaChance, Nashville FSC
  4 Rachel Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Shannon Fulwood, Music City FSC
  6 Katie Lamb, Individual Member

Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Bethany Buck, Queen City FSC
  2 Ann Spence, Nashville FSC
  3 Caroline Banister, Lincoln Center FSC
  4 Emily Taylor, South Dayton FSC
  5 Marylynne Anderson-Cooper, Thoroughbred FSC
  6 Kaitlin Bice, Fort Wayne ISC
  7 Amanda McGoldrick, Oxford SC

Preliminary B Girls Free Skating  - Final Standings
  1 Cali Warta, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Joy Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Alexis McDonell, FSC of Cincinnati
  4 Erin Mack, Lincoln Center FSC
  5 Monica Cheng, ISC of Indianapolis
  6 Allie Dohrman, Louisville Skating Ac...
  7 Trina Moulton, Nashville FSC

Preliminary Boys Free Skating  - Final Standings
  1 Martin Brittain, Indiana/World Skating...
  2 Ernie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Kenneth Anderson, Nashville FSC

Preliminary Boys Spins - Final Standings
  1 Ernie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kenneth Anderson, Nashville FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Michelle Lee, South Dayton FSC
  2 Joy Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis
  3 Michelle Goloschokin, Indiana/World Skating...
  4 Rachel Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Katie Lamb, Individual Member
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Savannah Nicley, Nashville FSC
  2 Linde LaChance, Nashville FSC
  3 Kenneth Anderson, Nashville FSC
  4 Brenna O'Neal, Queen City FSC
  5 Trina Moulton, Nashville FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Monica Cheng, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Shanna Keegan, Thoroughbred FSC
  3 Marylynne Anderson-Cooper, Thoroughbred FSC
  4 Emily Taylor, South Dayton FSC
  5 Laura Klein, Columbus FSC
  6 Taylor Arris, Fort Wayne ISC

Preliminary Girls Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Joy Sandon, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Michelle Goloschokin, Indiana/World Skating...
  4 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Rachel Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC
  6 Shannon Fulwood, Music City FSC
  7 Katie Lamb, Individual Member
  8 Leila Temizer, Northern KY SC

Preliminary Girls Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Monica Cheng, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Brenna O'Neal, Queen City FSC
  3 Cali Warta, Thoroughbred FSC
  4 Shanna Keegan, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Trina Moulton, Nashville FSC
  6 Emily Taylor, South Dayton FSC
  7 Taylor Arris, Fort Wayne ISC
  8 Savannah Nicley, Nashville FSC
  9 Amanda McGoldrick, Oxford SC

Preliminary Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Kristyn Bailey, Nashville FSC
  2 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC
  5 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  6 Maggie Croy, Fort Wayne ISC
  7 Molly Holder, Louisville Skating Ac...

Preliminary Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Nicole Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Gretchen Fuller, Louisville Skating Ac...

Preliminary Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance
  1 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Nicole Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Gretchen Fuller, Louisville Skating Ac...

Preliminary Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance
  1 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Michelle Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Nicole Han, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Gretchen Fuller, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Christina Zaitsev, Indiana/World Skating...
  2 Sydney Flynn, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Bethany Callahan, Troy SC
  4 Elaina Andrews, Indiana/World Skating...
  5 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC
  6 Emily Klippenstein, Nashville FSC

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Emma Rhodes, Northern KY SC
  2 Kristyn Bailey, Nashville FSC
  3 Leila Temizer, Northern KY SC
  4 Stephani Harp, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  6 Kaja Burke-Williams, South Dayton FSC

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final
Standings

  1 Breanna Foland, Troy SC
  2 Emma Wonn, Thoroughbred FSC
  3 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Erica Perez, Northern KY SC
  5 Meghan Noga, South Dayton FSC
  6 Madeline Robin, Nashville FSC
  7 Katherine Gohmann, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Brenna O'Neal, Queen City FSC
  2 Megan Connelly, South Dayton FSC
  3 Sarah VanWinkle, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Michelle Lee, South Dayton FSC
  5 Carolyn Krumwiede, Northern KY SC
  6 Jennifer LaChance, Nashville FSC
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Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Megan Conley, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Jessica Miller, Queen City FSC
  3 Laura Klein, Columbus FSC
  4 Sarah Kenney, South Dayton FSC
  5 Savannah Nicley, Nashville FSC
  6 Taylor Arris, Fort Wayne ISC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jennifer LaChance, Nashville FSC
  2 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC
  3 Elise Wellman, Fort Wayne ISC
  4 Karlie Rice, Fort Wayne ISC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Kristyn Bailey, Nashville FSC
  2 Bethany Callahan, Troy SC
  3 Emily Klippenstein, Nashville FSC
  4 Madeline Robin, Nashville FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Breanna Foland, Troy SC
  2 Kayla Orta, Northern Virginia Ska...
  3 Meghan Noga, South Dayton FSC
  4 Sarah Kenney, South Dayton FSC
  5 Sara Ingoglia, Northern KY SC
  6 Amanda Colson, Nashville FSC

Pre-Preliminary Moves in the Field - Final Standings
  1 Zoe Maish, ISC of Indianapolis
  2 Kayla Orta, Northern Virginia Ska...
  3 Katie Helou, ISC of Indianapolis
  4 Hannah Zehnder, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group A  - Final Standings
  1 Stephani Harp, Thoroughbred FSC
  2 Emily Klippenstein, Nashville FSC
  3 Kristyn Bailey, Nashville FSC
  4 Thobie Fauver, Nashville FSC
  5 Elise Wellman, Fort Wayne ISC
  6 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Kenney, South Dayton FSC
  2 Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Amanda Colson, Nashville FSC
  4 Emma Wonn, Thoroughbred FSC
  5 Daniel McGaffin, ISC of Indianapolis
  6 Sara Ingoglia, Northern KY SC
  7 Madeline Robin, Nashville FSC

Pre-Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1-TIE Stephanie Henderson, Northern KY SC
  1-TIE Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Jessica Desrosiers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Kayla Whaley, Lincoln Center FSC

Pre-Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance
  1 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...
  2 Stephanie Henderson, Northern KY SC
  3 Jessica Desrosiers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Kayla Whaley, Lincoln Center FSC

Pre-Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance
  1 Stephanie Henderson, Northern KY SC
  2 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana/World Skating...
  3 Jessica Desrosiers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  4 Kayla Whaley, Lincoln Center FSC

Senior Moves in the Fielld - Final Standings
  1 Courtney McClure, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Kendra Ralston, Louisville Skating Ac...

Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings
  1-TIE Kate Vegh, Louisville Skating Ac...
  1-TIE Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center FSC

Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance
  1 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center FSC
  2 Kate Vegh, Louisville Skating Ac...

Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance
  1 Kate Vegh, Louisville Skating Ac...
  2 Marissa Burgess, Lincoln Center FSC


